FRANCES P. BUNNELLE FOUNDATION 2006 GRANTS

Categorized By Type of Grant

Disbursed To
Date Grants Grant Amount Date Running Total |Project Title
Bunnelle/Clemson Compassion
03/02/06  |Adult Literacy Council $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 Leveling the Playing Field
03/02/06 Careteam $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $20,000.00 Georgetown Expansion Project 2006
03/02/06 CASA $6,050.00 $6,050.00 $26,050.00 Hispanic Client Services Capacity Building
03/02/06 Helping Hands $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $36,050.00 Office/Computer Upgrade
03/02/06 Miss Ruby's Kids $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $38,550.00 Nuevos Amigos
03/02/06 Tara Hall $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $43,550.00 Governance training & Teacher Training
03/02/06 The Outreach Farm $6,450.00 $6,450.00 $50,000.00 Infrastructure Improvements to Increase Beef
*Total Clemson Compassion Grants $50,000.00
Executive Director's Discretionary Fund
02/06/06 DonorsChoose $12,672.00 $12,672.00 $62,672.00 Educational Assistance for Georgetown Schools
Total Exec. Dir. Discretionary Fund $12,672.00
Strategic Grants
01/24/06 Georgetown County YMCA $180,000.00 $143,858.00 $206,530.00 Expand after school & day care programs
Service Over Self/Carvers Bay High
01/24/06 School/Carvers Bay Library $200,000.00 $151,300.00 $357,830.00 After school program for Carvers Bay High School students
03/30/06 Georgetown County First Steps $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $557,830.00 Centers of Excellence Day Care Program
Total Strategic Grants $580,000.00
Sustaining Grants
02/06/06 Helping Hands - 2005 Grant $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $572,830.00 General Operating
02/06/06 Baskervill Housing Development $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $592,830.00 General Operating
02/06/06 Careteam $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $602,830.00 General Operating
02/06/06 Citizens Against Spouse Abuse $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $612,830.00 General Operating
02/06/06 Father to Father $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $622,830.00 General Operating
02/06/06 Friendship Place $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $642,830.00 General Operating
02/06/06 Georgetown Presbyterian Church $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $662,830.00 General Operating
02/06/06 Habitat for Humanity $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $682,830.00 General Operating
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Date Grants Grant Amount Date Running Total |Project Title
02/06/06 Helping Hands of Georgetown $25,000.00 $15,000.00 $697,830.00 General Operating
02/06/06 Miss Ruby's Kids $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $707,830.00 General Operating
02/06/06 Pawleys Island Civic Child Care $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $712,830.00 General Operating
02/06/06 Pee Dee Community Project $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $717,830.00 General Operating
02/06/06 S. C. Environmental Law Project $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $732,830.00 General Operating
02/06/06 Service Over Self $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $752,830.00 General Operating
02/06/06 SEWEE Assoc. $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $767,830.00 General Operating
02/06/06 Smith Medical Clinic $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $792,830.00 General Operating
02/06/06 Winyah Rivers Foundation $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $809,830.00 General Operating
Total Sustaining Grants $262,000.00
Institution Specific Grants
08/16/06 Tara Hall $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $859,830.00 Annual Gift
03/02/06 St. Frances Humane Society $95,000.00 $95,000.00 $954,830.00 $35,000 Annual; $15,000 Spec. Op; $45,000 Vet Tech.
$750,000 - Hospice House; $60,000 - Special Opp; $35,000
03/02/06 Tidelands Community Hospice $845,000.00 $845,000.000  $1,799,830.00 Annual Gift
Total Institution Specific Grants $990,000.00
Board Discretionary Grants
02/24/06 Windwood Farms $100.00 $100.00 $1,799,930.00 Memorial Gift
03/30/06 Geo. Cty. Bd. Of Disabilities & Spec. Needs $11,780.00 $11,780.00  $1,811,710.00 HUGS for Horses - lift for special needs children
03/30/06 The J.0.Y. School $6,875.00 $6,875.000 $1,818,585.00 Summer camp program for special needs children
10/24/06 Geo. Cty. Economic Develop. Alliance $5,000.00 $5,000.000 $1,823,585.00 Sustaining Membership
Total Discretionary Grants $23,755.00
Community Grants
09/28/06 American Red Cross $25,000.00 $25,000.000  $1,848,585.00 Purchase of generator
09/28/06 Birthright of Georgetown $2,000.00 $2,000.00, $1,850,585.00 Program for pregnant teens
09/28/06 Careteam $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $1,875,585.00/HIV program
09/28/06 Citizens Against Spouse Abuse $25,000.00 $25,000.00  $1,900,585.00 Shelter home staff
09/28/06 Friends of Huntington Beach State Park $25,000.00 $25,000.00  $1,925,585.00 Pond improvements, walkway and outdoor classroom
09/28/06 Georgetown County United Way $25,000.00 $25,000.00  $1,950,585.00 Success by Six Program
09/28/06 Helping Hands of Georgetown $25,000.00 $15,000.000  $1,965,585.00 General Operating
09/28/06 Miss Ruby's Kids $18,000.00 $18,000.000  $1,983,585.00 Program expansion
09/28/06 Pawleys Island Civic Club Child Care $12,500.00 Staff Member
09/28/06 Pee Dee Community Project $22,000.00 $22,000.000 $2,005,585.00 Program expansion
09/28/06 SEWEE Association $18,000.00 $18,000.000  $2,023,585.00 Walking trails for Yauhannah Bluff
09/28/06 S. C. Environmental Law Project $25,000.00 $25,000.00, $2,048,585.00 Protection of wetlands
09/28/06 Tara Hall Home for Boys $25,000.00 $25,000.000  $2,073,585.00 Funding for mental health programs
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09/28/06 Teach My People $23,000.00 $23,000.000  $2,096,585.00 After school program
09/28/06 The Nature Conservancy $25,000.00 $25,000.000 $2,121,585.00 Trash removal & controlled burning for Sandy Island
09/28/06 United Methodist Relief Center $25,000.00 $25,000.000  $2,146,585.00 Rehabilitation of substandard housing
Total Community Grants $345,500.00

Total - All Grants

$2,263,927.00

$2,146,585.00

*Total Clemson Matching Grants

$50,000.00

**Total State Matching Grants

$200,000.00

Total Funds Distributed in Georgetown Cty.

$2,396,585.00
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